© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 17
Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series
switch line cards
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 17
5
13

about 40%-75% maximum rated power value shown.
Refer to the Cisco Power Calculator for more details: https://cpc.cloudapps.cisco.com/cpc/DS.cpc.
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. Table 4 details ordering information.
Table 4. Ordering information
Part number (“=”
Indicates “Spare”)
Product name
C9400-LC-48H (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48U (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48T (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-24XS (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 24-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+)
C9400-LC-48UX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE w/ 24p mGig 24p RJ-45
C9400-LC-48P (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port POE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-24S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 24-Port Gigabit Ethernet (SFP)
C9400-LC-48S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet (SFP)
Cisco Enhanced Limited Lifetime Hardware Warranty
Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series switches come with a Cisco Enhanced Limited Lifetime Warranty (E-LLW) that includes
Next-Business-Day (NBD) delivery of replacement hardware where available and 90 days of 8x5 Cisco Technical
Assistance Center (TAC) support.